



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMA No.121 of 2025

Directorate of Enforcement, ... Petitioner
Bhubaneswar

Mr. G.K. Agarwal, Advocate

-versus-

Archana Naga @ Archana Nag ... Opposite Party

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
09.09.2025

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Mr. Jeet Swaroop Samal, learned counsel submits that he has got instruction to appear for the OP and, accordingly, a copy of brief be supplied to him in the course of the day, if Mr. Jeet Swaroop Samal, learned counsel appears for the OP.
3. List this matter on 12.09.2025.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge