



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMA No. 121 of 2025

Directorate of Enforcement, ... Petitioner
BBSR

Mr. G.K. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

Archana Nag @ Archana Nag ... Opposite Party

Mr. H. Panda, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)

28.01.2026

Order No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).

2. Mr. Haraprasad Panda, learned counsel for the OP seeks for a direction to Mr. Gopal Kumar Agarwal, learned Sr. counsel for the Petitioner to supply legible copy of the document. Accordingly, Mr. Agarwal is hereby requested to make over a legible copy of the document. List this matter on 16.02.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Priyajit