



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLMA No.121 of 2025**

**Directorate of Enforcement, ... Petitioner**  
**BBSR**

*Mr. G.K.Agarwal, Sr.Advocate*  
*-versus-*

**Archana Nag @ Archana Nag ... Opposite Party**

*Ms. S.S.Pratihari, Addl. PP*

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)**  
**26.02.2026**

**Order No.**

**03.**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).

2. Ms.Sipra Suman Pratihari, learned counsel for the Opposite Party submits that despite order being passed for supply of legible copy of documents, but the same has not been supplied. At this stage, Mr.Gopal Kumar Agarwal, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Directorate of Enforcement who is being assisted by Pratim Tejasman, learned counsel submits that the petitioner is not relying on those documents as contained from page Nos. 48 to 73 to which Ms. Pratihari submits that the OP can file objection for the rest of those documents. Accordingly, list this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.

**(G. Satapathy)**  
**Judge**