



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMA No.121 of 2025

Directorate of Enforcement, ... Petitioner
BBSR

Mr. G.K. Agarwal, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. J.P. Parida, Advocate

-versus-

Archana Naga @ Archana Nag ... Opposite Party

Mr. H. Panda, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL): 24.03.2026

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. After hearing the learned counsel for the parties, when a question is posed to Mr. Haraprasad Panda, learned counsel for the OP as to how the petitioner had been to press to discuss about the merit of this case which may otherwise influence the witnesses, Mr. Panda seeks for some time to file an affidavit on this issue by the next date. List this matter on 13th April, 2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge